### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CIBA VISION Corporation	05/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novartis AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10864043

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)415-3068

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

678-415-3334 Phone:

martha-j.martin@cibavision.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Martha Martin

Address Line 1: 11460 Johns Creek Parkway Address Line 4: Duluth, GEORGIA 30097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT019623-US-CNT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jian Zhou

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assgn\_Executed\_CVC\_to\_NovAG#page1.tif source=Assgn\_Executed\_CVC\_to\_NovAG#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024606 FRAME: 0207

501218105

Docket Number CL/V-19623

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

CIBA VISION Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

State of Delaware, having offices at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, Georgia 30097-1556

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to NOVARTIS AG, Lichtstrasse 35, 4056

Basel, Switzerland a Swiss corporation of Basle, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, all its right, title and interest in countries foreign to the United States of

America in and to the invention for

described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor,

Serial No. 08/274,942

, filed September 26, 2002

including (i) the authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or similar legal

protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or

extensions thereof in the name of NOVARTIS AG in any country foreign to the United States in

which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under

international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said

invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States

Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted

therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues,

continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said

Letters Patent or similar legal protection for all countries foreign to the United States of America

when granted, to be held and enjoyed by NOVARTIS AG, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by CIBA VISION Corporation if this assignment and sale

had not been made; and CIBA VISION Corporation hereby further covenants and agrees that

CIBA Vision Corporation will at any time upon request execute such additional assignments,

PATENT REEL: 024606 FRAME: 0208

Docket Number CL/V-19623

confirmatory or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention. And CIBA VISION Corporation does hereby authorize and request that appropriate authorities in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue Letters Patent to NOVARTIS AG.

Signed at Duluth, Georgia this 10<sup>th</sup> day of May 2010.

CIBA VISION CORPORATION

Scott G. Chyatte Vice President & General Counsel

> PATENT REEL: 024606 FRAME: 0209

**RECORDED: 06/29/2010**